PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yong-Hum Lee	04/27/2006
Seong-Cheol Lee	04/27/2006
Sung-II Ha	04/27/2006
Sang-Chul Shin	04/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	20, YOIDO-DONG, YOUNGDUNGPO-GU	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code: 150-010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12961456	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060-3393D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Majdali, Esq.	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025458 FRAME: 0664 \$40.00 1296

501370343

source=2060-3393-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025458 FRAME: 0665

Attorney Docket No.	2060-3393
---------------------	-----------

ASSIGNMENT

(1	1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Yong-Hum LEB	(6)
		(2) Seong-Cheol LEE	(6)
		(3) Sung-HHA	(7)
		(4) Sang-Chul SHIN	(8)
		considerations	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable aid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to by does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)) Insert name of Assignos	(9) LG Electronics I	nc.
(1)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Korea	
(1	Insert address of Assignee	(11) 20, Yoido-Dong,	Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, 150-010 Korea
	-	(hereinafter designate	as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in
		the invention known as	
(1)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) MOBILE COMMUNICATHEREOF	TIONS TERMINAL USING MULTI-FUNCTIONAL SOCKET AND METHOD
		for which the undersig States of America and thereto or based there	ned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding on.
(13	 Insert Date of Signing of Application 	(13) April 2	7, 2006
COI	nnection with such applications as the	e Assignee may deem ne	s necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and dentified invention and also to execute separate assignments in cessary or expedient.
ded	clared concerning this application or taining evidence and going forward was	continuation or division th	ereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in
cor	mection with claims or provisions of	ine international Convent	and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in on for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Sta	 The undersigned agreates patent to the Assignee. 	ee(s) to perform all affirm	tive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
ass The SHI	ients of the United States resulting the signee, as Assignee of the entire inte signed, and that he has (they have) in a undersigned hereby appoints JONA	om said application or an rest, and hereby covenar ot executed any agreeme ATHAN Y. KANG, REG. N C. SALFELDER, REG. N	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said to that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein in the conflict herewith. O. 38,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 42,523; AMIT S. 1.51,127; LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416;
	the power to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States P	gnment any turther identii Patent and Trademark Off	cation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with ce for recordation of this document.
Date	le: 1004, Signatur	re of Inventor Yong-Hum	LEE Jarhelly.
Date	e: <u>2006. 4. 17</u> Signatur e: <u>2006. 4. 17</u> Signatur	re of Inventor Seong-Ch	HOLEE Warm
Date	e: <u>2006. 4. 17</u> Signatur	e of Inventor Sung-II HA	

Signature of Inventor Sang-Chul SHIN

CC210002.1 00847620003 04/25/2006 iy

MH 11/94